

NO. 80925-9

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

ARTHUR R. GILROY,

Respondent,

vs.

ALICE MONTANO-GUERRERO, as successor Personal
Representative of the ESTATE OF JEANNETTE L. BORGHI,

Petitioner.

Supplemental Brief of Respondent, Arthur R. Gilroy

ROBERT K. RICKETTS
WSBA #13871
Attorney for Respondent
8849 Pacific Avenue
Tacoma, WA 98444
253.535.2211

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2008 AUG 15 P 4: 56
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

TABLE OF CONTENTS

STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
ARGUMENT	3
A. The property was brought into the marriage by the decedent as a separate property	3
B. The property was not converted to community property	5
C. The parties' refinance did not create community property	6
D. The Statutory Warranty Deed prepared by grantor is insufficient to express Mrs. Borghi's intent to convert her separate property to community property	6
E. The facts in Hurd are completely distinguishable from the fact pattern in Borghi	8
CONCLUSION	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON DECISIONS

<i>Beam v. Beam</i> , 18 Wn. App. 444, 453, 569 P.2d 719 (1977)	3, 5
<i>Guye v. Guye</i> , 63 Wash. 340, 115 Pac. 731 (1911)	6, 7
<i>Hamlin v. Merlino</i> , <u>44 Wn.2d 851</u> , 272 P.2d 125 (1954)).	2
<i>Jones v. Davis</i> , <u>15 Wn.2d 567</u> , 569, 131 P.2d 433 (1942).	2
<i>In re Estate of Binge</i> , <u>5 Wn. 2d 446</u> , 484, 105. P. 2d 689 (1940).	3, 5
<i>In re Estate of Deschamps</i> , 77 Wn. 514, 137 P. 1009 (1914)	9
<i>In re Marriage of Chumbley</i> , <u>150 Wn. 2d 1</u> , 74 P.3d 129 (2003).	2
<i>In re Marriage of Gillespie</i> , 89 Wn. App. 390, 948 P.2d 1338 (1997)	4
<i>In re Marriage of Hurd</i> , 69 Wn. App. 38, 848 P.2d 185, review denied, 122 Wn.2d 1020 (1993)	8, 9
<i>In re Marriage of Sedlock</i> , 69 Wn. App. 484, 849 P.2d 1243, review denied, 122 Wn.2d 1014 (1993)	4
<i>In re Marriage of Skarbek</i> , 100 Wn. App. 444, 997 P.2d 447 (2000)	2,4, 7
<i>In the Matter of the Estate of Dewey T. Verbeek, Sr. v. Irene L. Verbeek</i> , 2 Wn. App. 144, 467 P.2d 178 (1970)	3, 6
<i>Marriage of Shannon</i> , 55 Wn. App. 137, 140, 777 P.2d 8 (1989)	7
<i>In re Marriage of Wedlock</i> , 69 Wn. App. 484, 849 P.2d 1243,	

<i>review denied</i> , 122 Wn.2d 1014 (1993).	4
<i>Stokes v. Polley</i> , 145 Wn.2d 341, 37 P.3d 1211 (2001)	5
<i>Volz v. Zang</i> , 113 Wash. 378, 382, 194 Pac. 409 (1920)	6, 7
<i>In re Estate of Madsen</i> , <u>48 Wn. 2d 675</u> , , 296 P.2d 518 (1956)	2
WASHINGTON STATUTES AND RULES	
RCW 26.16.010	8
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
Harry M. Cross, THE COMMUNITY PROPERTY LAW IN WASHINGTON, Vol. 49: 729, 762 1974)	4, 5
Harry M. Cross, THE COMMUNITY PROPERTY LAW IN WASHINGTON, Vol. 49: 729, 760 1974 quoting: G. McKay, COMMUNITY PROPERTY ch. 31 (2d ed. 1925)	4
Kenneth W. Weber, 19 Washington Practice, Family and Community Property Law, §10.7 (1997)	5
Kenneth W. Weber, 19 Washington Practice, Family and Community Property Law, §11.6 (1997)	4
